

2024CPT.13.10.10121, 2024CPT.13.10.20121

TIP NO

13.620 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING, PATCHING, RESURFACING, SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION

VARIOUS PRIMARY AND SECONDARY ROUTES

|                      |              |      |                                     | MAYMEAD INC       |           | J T RUSSELL & SONS INC |                        |
|----------------------|--------------|------|-------------------------------------|-------------------|-----------|------------------------|------------------------|
|                      |              |      |                                     | MOUNTAIN CITY, TN |           | ALBEMARLE, NC          |                        |
| <b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b> |              |      |                                     |                   |           |                        |                        |
| 0001                 | 0000100000-N | 800  | MOBILIZATION                        | Lump Sum          |           | 145,000.00             | 175,000.00             |
| 0002                 | 1220000000-E | 545  | INCIDENTAL STONE BASE               | 299 TON           | 38.00     | 11,362.00              | 50.00 14,950.00        |
| 0003                 | 1245000000-E | SP   | SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION             | 25.18 SMI         | 3,500.00  | 88,130.00              | 3,750.00 94,425.00     |
| 0004                 | 1260000000-E | SP   | AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW           | 3,274 TON         | 28.00     | 91,672.00              | 45.00 147,330.00       |
| 0005                 | 1297000000-E | 607  | MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH<br>(1-1/2") | 43,400 SY         | 2.71      | 117,614.00             | 5.00 217,000.00        |
| 0006                 | 1330000000-E | 607  | INCIDENTAL MILLING                  | 7,796 SY          | 10.00     | 77,960.00              | 25.00 194,900.00       |
| 0007                 | 1523000000-E | 610  | ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C             | 22,583 TON        | 58.00     | 1,309,814.00           | 90.00 2,032,470.00     |
| 0008                 | 1575000000-E | 620  | ASP FOR PLANT MIX                   | 1,356 TON         | 700.00    | 949,200.00             | 811.00 1,099,716.00    |
| 0009                 | 1704000000-E | SP   | PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT             | 512 TON           | 150.00    | 76,800.00              | 210.00 107,520.00      |
| 0010                 | 1814500000-E | 660  | AST, SINGLE SEAL                    | 178,556 SY        | 1.00      | 178,556.00             | 1.65 294,617.40        |
| 0011                 | 1838000000-E | 660  | EMULSION FOR AST                    | 53,567 GAL        | 2.00      | 107,134.00             | 2.75 147,309.25        |
| 0012                 | 1840000000-E | 665  | MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS                | 48,844 LF         | 0.55      | 26,864.20              | 1.10 53,728.40         |
| 0013                 | 2830000000-N | 858  | ADJ MANHOLES                        | 1 EA              | 2,500.00  | 2,500.00               | 4,150.00 4,150.00      |
| 0014                 | 2845000000-N | 858  | ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES            | 11 EA             | 1,200.00  | 13,200.00              | 4,150.00 45,650.00     |
| 0015                 | 4413000000-E | SP   | WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN         | 1,645 SF          | 12.00     | 19,740.00              | 10.00 16,450.00        |
| 0016                 | 4457000000-N | SP   | TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)           | Lump Sum          |           | 125,000.00             | 351,000.00             |
| 0017                 | 4510000000-N | 1190 | LAW ENFORCEMENT                     | 24 HR             | 60.00     | 1,440.00               | 122.00 2,928.00        |
| 0018                 | 4685000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90           | 255,041 LF        | 0.60      | 153,024.60             | 0.75 191,280.75        |
| 0019                 | 4695000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS      | 1,042 LF          | 5.00      | 5,210.00               | 6.26 6,522.92          |
| 0020                 | 4709000000-E | 1205 | 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS              | 328 LF            | 6.00      | 1,968.00               | 7.52 2,466.56          |
| 0021                 | 4720000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90         | 16 EA             | 200.00    | 3,200.00               | 251.00 4,016.00        |
| 0022                 | 4725000000-E | 1205 | THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS            | 79 EA             | 150.00    | 11,850.00              | 188.00 14,852.00       |
| 0023                 | 4905100000-N | 1253 | NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER    | 1,256 EA          | 50.00     | 62,800.00              | 63.00 79,128.00        |
| 0024                 | 7444000000-E | 1725 | INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT               | 1,460 LF          | 8.00      | 11,680.00              | 16.00 23,360.00        |
| 0025                 | 7456100000-E | 1726 | LEAD-IN CABLE(14-2)                 | 1,360 LF          | 2.00      | 2,720.00               | 4.00 5,440.00          |
| CONTRACT TOTAL       |              |      |                                     |                   | TOTAL     | 3,594,438.80           | TOTAL 5,326,210.28     |
| ROADWAY ITEMS        |              |      |                                     |                   | SUB-TOTAL | 3,594,438.80           | SUB-TOTAL 5,326,210.28 |

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

|                        |   |              |
|------------------------|---|--------------|
| MAYMEAD INC            | 1 | 3,594,438.80 |
| J T RUSSELL & SONS INC | 2 | 5,326,210.28 |